Parish

Altar & Sacristy Mass Intentions & Anniversary List

Church, Radio Masses & Live Streaming
Sunday 24th August 2025
Twenty-First Sunday in Ordinary Time

FOR USE BY THE PRIESTS - PLEASE DO NOT REMOVE

e Chris Conrad, L.A, USA

Roscommon

e Raymond (Ray) Warren, New Ross

e Richard O’Shea, New Ross & Kilkenny

e Theresa (Tess) Hunt (nee Mugan), The Bosheen &

e Stephen Sinnott, Newbawn & Rosbercon

Date Time
Saturday 23rd Aug 5.00pm Kathleen Neville, Tan House 1st Anniversary
Sunday 24th Aug 9.00am Victor Hennessy, Southknock 2nd Anniversary
10.00am Kathleen North, Charleton Hill Anniversary
12.00 Noon |Michael (Skipper) & Mary Dalton (nee Roche), 2nd & 3rd
Pondfields Anniversaries
Monday 25th Aug 10.00am Deceased members of the McGuinness family, Remembrance
Crossabeg
Tuesday 26th Aug 10.00am Special Get Well Intentions Special Intention
Wednesday 27th Aug |10.00am Nicholas (Nicky) Murphy, Mc Murrough Anniversary
Thursday 28th Aug 10.00am Vincent & Olive Doran, Church Street Anniversaries
Friday 29th Aug 10.00am Frank Dalton, Ballyrue Anniversary
Saturday 30th Aug 10.00am Parish Mass Association
RECENTLY DECEASED ANNIVERSARY PRAYERS

e Harry Wilson, Robert Street

e James Boland, Charleton Hill

e Martin J & Kathleen Kennedy, ’Lisheen’, Southknock

BIRTHDAY REMEMBRANCE

e Nickey Murphy, Millbanks Grove, Rosbercon

Benediction.

Church.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

e Sunday 24th August - 3pm St. Aidan’s Cathedral Holy Hour with Prayers for Peace in Gaza followed by

o Wednesday 27th August - Parish Coffee Morning after 10am Mass in the Sacristy - All are welcome.

¢ Thursday 28th August - Good Counsel Mass for the Feast of St. Augustine will take place at 2pm in the Parish

All Bookings for Mass Intentions must be done through the Parish Office only.




